	FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	04-13-19	99	ET		NT OF COMMERCE			
	Copyright 1994 Legalsoft PO8/REV01			46					
8	Tab settings → → ▼	י הפרביו אותפו אומרת אובוא ופאסם אובנו הפוענון ן			▼	<u> </u>			
0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1010073			riginal documents	or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	100 mm 30 mm m	2. Name	and address of re	ceiving party(ies):				
$\frac{2}{2}$	nyung-ou unoi		Name:	AAF Interna	tional				
- 1	8406 Running Springs Drive Louisville, KY 40241								
3)		Interna	l Address:					
20	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
\bar{z}	3. Nature of conveyance:								
,			Street Address: 215 Central Ave.						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐								
j		_		Louisville	a. KV	ZIP:40208			
	☐ Other		City: _		State: <u>KY</u>	ZID:40200			
	Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	4. Application number(s) or registration nu								
	If this document is being filed together	` .	the execut	tion date of the an	nlication is:				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		E	B. Patent No.(s)	š				
	09/26640	2		·					
	/				•				
		Additional numbers	ļ	Yes 🔲 No					
	E Nome and address of party to whom a			103 (1)10					
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodr				- A-D				
	Internal Address: Ralph B. Bric		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	:\$ <u>4</u>	0.100			
	Internal Address:	<u> </u>	□ Er	nclosed					
	2303 Tuckaho	Road				\			
	Louisville, K	Louisville, KY 40207		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 763 S. New Ballas Road					,			
			8. Depos	sit account numbe	r:				
	St. Louis, MO	03141	16	-2201					
. •	City: State	State: ZIP:			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	04/13/1999 DCDATES 00000027 09266402	DO NOT	USE THIS SI	PACE					
	01 FC:581 40.00 OP								
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	∠ ef. the foregoing inform	ation is true	e and correct and	any attached conv	r is a true conv			
	of the original document.			2 30001 0.110	any andonou copy				
	Ralph B. Brick	Dalot	100	noh	03/27	199			
	Name of Person Signing	- 1 V	Signat		Da	te			
	Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet.	attachments, and					

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, AAF International, a corporation, with offices at 215 Central Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky, 40208, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in a FILTER MEDIA WITH FLUID STREAM FIBERS PRESELECTIVELY POSITIONED and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said AAF International, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AAF International, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0056 AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said AAF International, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said AAF International, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to AAF International, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

EXECUTED and delivered on thi	s 12 12	day of	March	, 1999.

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
) SS:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

On this 12th day of March, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kyung-Ju Choi to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Cho

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State at Large, KY
My commission expires Jan. 13, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/30/1999 REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0057